

2017 Road, Sewer & Water Rehabilitation Program
Section # 17-00115-00-FP

Bid Tabulations - BID

No.	Line Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		R. W. Dunteman		Plote Construction Inc.		K-5 Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Dust Control Watering	UT	167.0	\$ 40.00	\$6,680.00	\$10.46	\$1,746.82	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$15.00	\$2,505.00
2	One Year Guarantee (Non-MFT)	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Supplemental Watering	UT	75.0	\$ 0.10	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.10	\$7.50
4	Tree Removal, 6-15" Dia	UT	210.0	\$ 30.00	\$6,300.00	\$27.00	\$5,670.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
5	Tree Removal, >15" Dia	UT	236.0	\$ 40.00	\$9,440.00	\$36.00	\$8,496.00	\$35.00	\$8,260.00	\$50.00	\$11,800.00
6	Earth Excavation	CY	2,600.0	\$ 48.00	\$124,800.00	\$35.58	\$92,508.00	\$35.00	\$91,000.00	\$47.50	\$123,500.00
7	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	CY	1,515.0	\$ 35.00	\$53,025.00	\$33.91	\$51,373.65	\$26.00	\$39,390.00	\$35.00	\$53,025.00
8	Trench Backfill	CY	1,615.0	\$ 59.95	\$96,819.25	\$40.00	\$64,600.00	\$55.30	\$89,309.50	\$40.00	\$64,600.00
9	Geotextile Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SY	6,161.0	\$ 1.35	\$8,317.35	\$1.40	\$8,625.40	\$2.50	\$15,402.50	\$1.25	\$7,701.25
10	Topsoil Furnish and Place	CY	1,603.0	\$ 45.35	\$72,696.05	\$60.00	\$96,180.00	\$0.01	\$16.03	\$0.01	\$16.03
11	Exploratory Excavation	EA	16.0	\$ 50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
12	Tree Root Pruning	EA	28.0	\$ 200.00	\$5,600.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
13	Seeding, Class 1	SY	5,285.0	\$ 0.92	\$4,862.20	\$1.75	\$9,248.75	\$0.01	\$52.85	\$2.00	\$10,570.00
14	Seeding Behind Curb	LF	19,638.0	\$ 1.65	\$32,402.70	\$3.25	\$63,823.50	\$0.01	\$196.38	\$0.35	\$6,873.30
15	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	7,620.0	\$ 2.05	\$15,621.00	\$1.60	\$12,192.00	\$0.01	\$76.20	\$1.15	\$8,763.00
16	Sodding	SY	13,355.0	\$ 7.15	\$95,488.25	\$9.50	\$126,872.50	\$0.01	\$133.55	\$5.00	\$66,775.00
17	Inlet Filters	EA	245.0	\$ 100.00	\$24,500.00	\$165.00	\$40,425.00	\$75.00	\$18,375.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00
18	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	LF	4,008.0	\$ 20.00	\$80,160.00	\$2.75	\$11,022.00	\$2.00	\$8,016.00	\$0.01	\$40.08
19	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	TN	1,422.0	\$ 22.00	\$31,284.00	\$24.02	\$34,156.44	\$26.00	\$36,972.00	\$22.50	\$31,995.00
20	PCC Base Course Widening, 7"	SY	1,321.0	\$ 33.50	\$44,253.50	\$33.50	\$44,253.50	\$33.50	\$44,253.50	\$35.00	\$46,235.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt - Driveway Pavement, 2"	SY	1,859.0	\$ 29.00	\$53,911.00	\$30.42	\$56,550.78	\$40.25	\$74,824.75	\$25.00	\$46,475.00
22	Aggregate for Temporary Access	TN	267.0	\$ 1.00	\$267.00	\$20.07	\$5,358.69	\$15.00	\$4,005.00	\$0.01	\$2.67
23	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GA	19,173.0	\$ 0.01	\$191.73	\$0.01	\$191.73	\$0.01	\$191.73	\$0.01	\$191.73
24	Aggregate Prime	TN	100.0	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	TN	8,321.0	\$ 69.00	\$574,149.00	\$59.91	\$498,511.11	\$62.00	\$515,902.00	\$67.00	\$557,507.00
26	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TN	7,446.0	\$ 67.00	\$498,882.00	\$59.85	\$445,643.10	\$63.00	\$469,098.00	\$67.00	\$498,882.00
27	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TN	1,768.0	\$ 61.00	\$107,848.00	\$58.25	\$102,986.00	\$58.00	\$102,544.00	\$64.00	\$113,152.00
28	PCC Driveway Pavement, 5"	SY	2,974.0	\$ 35.75	\$106,320.50	\$35.46	\$105,458.04	\$35.00	\$104,090.00	\$35.00	\$104,090.00
29	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	SF	12,825.0	\$ 4.15	\$53,223.75	\$4.11	\$52,710.75	\$4.25	\$54,506.25	\$4.00	\$51,300.00
30	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SF	1,550.0	\$ 4.00	\$6,200.00	\$4.46	\$6,913.00	\$4.60	\$7,130.00	\$4.35	\$6,742.50
31	Detectable Warnings	EA	221.0	\$ 190.00	\$41,990.00	\$190.00	\$41,990.00	\$190.00	\$41,990.00	\$200.00	\$44,200.00
32	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	20,306.0	\$ 4.75	\$96,453.50	\$3.69	\$74,929.14	\$6.00	\$121,836.00	\$5.50	\$111,683.00
33	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SY	95,842.0	\$ 3.75	\$359,407.50	\$2.40	\$230,020.80	\$3.80	\$364,199.60	\$4.00	\$383,368.00
34	Sidewalk Removal	SF	13,875.0	\$ 1.10	\$15,262.50	\$1.16	\$16,095.00	\$1.20	\$16,650.00	\$1.00	\$13,875.00
35	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	4,965.0	\$ 14.50	\$71,992.50	\$9.74	\$48,359.10	\$20.00	\$99,300.00	\$10.00	\$49,650.00
36	Class D Patching, Type II, 4"	SY	50.0	\$ 69.00	\$3,450.00	\$35.28	\$1,764.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
37	Class D Patching, Type III, 4"	SY	150.0	\$ 57.00	\$8,550.00	\$29.56	\$4,434.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
38	Class D Patching, Type IV, 4"	SY	2,400.0	\$ 43.00	\$103,200.00	\$31.60	\$75,840.00	\$32.00	\$76,800.00	\$25.00	\$60,000.00
39	Class D Patching, Type II, 9"	SY	335.0	\$ 105.00	\$35,175.00	\$63.62	\$21,312.70	\$82.00	\$27,470.00	\$60.00	\$20,100.00
40	Class D Patching, Type III, 9"	SY	50.0	\$ 88.00	\$4,400.00	\$65.16	\$3,258.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
41	Class D Patching, Type IV, 9"	SY	960.0	\$ 69.25	\$66,480.00	\$55.36	\$53,145.60	\$70.00	\$67,200.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00
42	Class D Patching, Type IV, 12"	SY	235.0	\$ 135.00	\$31,725.00	\$77.42	\$18,193.70	\$95.00	\$22,325.00	\$85.00	\$19,975.00
43	Cold Patch	TN	61.0	\$ 88.00	\$5,368.00	\$172.08	\$10,496.88	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
44	Area Reflective Crack Control Treatment	SY	88,653.0	\$ 1.35	\$119,681.55	\$1.09	\$96,631.77	\$1.10	\$97,518.30	\$1.25	\$110,816.25
45	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 4"	LF	20.0	\$ 68.10	\$1,362.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$70.05	\$1,401.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
46	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 6"	LF	20.0	\$ 69.70	\$1,394.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$71.55	\$1,431.00	\$47.50	\$950.00
47	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 10"	LF	210.0	\$ 75.50	\$15,855.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$52.50	\$11,025.00
48	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 12"	LF	70.0	\$ 80.75	\$5,652.50	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$83.40	\$5,838.00	\$57.75	\$4,042.50
49	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 6" Water Quality Pipe	LF	45.0	\$ 71.50	\$3,217.50	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$71.75	\$3,228.75	\$48.00	\$2,160.00
50	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 8" Water Quality Pipe	LF	170.0	\$ 72.10	\$12,257.00	\$48.00	\$8,160.00	\$77.25	\$13,132.50	\$51.00	\$8,670.00
51	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 10" Water Quality Pipe	LF	15.0	\$ 74.75	\$1,121.25	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$80.10	\$1,201.50	\$54.00	\$810.00
52	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 12" Water Quality Pipe	LF	145.0	\$ 80.85	\$11,723.25	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$83.40	\$12,093.00	\$58.25	\$8,446.25
53	Storm Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 15" Water Quality Pipe	LF	10.0	\$ 96.85	\$968.50	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.60	\$906.00	\$172.00	\$1,720.00
54	Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 6"	LF	20.0	\$ 28.40	\$568.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$27.15	\$543.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00
55	Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 8"	LF	20.0	\$ 99.10	\$1,982.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$106.15	\$2,123.00	\$55.50	\$1,110.00

56	Sanitary Sewers, PVC, SDR-26, 8" Water Quality Pipe	LF	92.0	\$ 182.75	\$16,813.00	\$52.00	\$4,784.00	\$193.65	\$17,815.80	\$58.00	\$5,336.00
57	Water Main, DIP, CL52, Push Joints, Trenched, 6"	LF	90.0	\$ 47.30	\$4,257.00	\$73.00	\$6,570.00	\$65.55	\$5,899.50	\$74.00	\$6,660.00
58	Water Main, DIP, CL52, Push Joints, Trenched, 8"	LF	1,595.0	\$ 63.10	\$100,644.50	\$95.00	\$151,525.00	\$86.35	\$137,728.25	\$77.75	\$124,011.25
59	Water Main, DIP, CL52, Push Joints, Trenched, 12"	LF	775.0	\$ 110.00	\$85,250.00	\$125.00	\$96,875.00	\$104.75	\$81,181.25	\$91.50	\$70,912.50
60	Water Main, DIP, CL54, Restrained Joints, Horizontal Directional Drill, 8"	LF	400.0	\$ 154.95	\$61,980.00	\$155.00	\$62,000.00	\$257.40	\$102,960.00	\$145.75	\$58,300.00
61	Water Main, DIP, CL54, Restrained Joints, 12", in Jack and Bored Steel Casing, 20"	LF	80.0	\$ 500.00	\$40,000.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$630.55	\$50,444.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00
62	Polyethylene Encasement	LF	4,307.0	\$ 0.40	\$1,722.80	\$2.00	\$8,614.00	\$0.45	\$1,938.15	\$0.90	\$3,876.30
63	Water Valve, 6"	EA	2.0	\$ 2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,883.75	\$3,767.50	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
64	Water Valves, 8"	EA	9.0	\$ 2,355.75	\$21,201.75	\$2,150.00	\$19,350.00	\$2,516.25	\$22,646.25	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
65	Water Valves, 12"	EA	3.0	\$ 3,375.00	\$10,125.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,610.75	\$10,832.25	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
66	Fire Hydrants	EA	4.0	\$ 5,922.25	\$23,689.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,134.50	\$20,538.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
67	Cut & Install Endcaps	EA	11.0	\$ 3,375.00	\$37,125.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,568.65	\$39,255.15	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
68	Water Service Line, 1"	LF	555.0	\$ 32.05	\$17,787.75	\$18.00	\$9,990.00	\$4.40	\$2,442.00	\$45.00	\$24,975.00
69	Water Service Line, 1 1/4"	LF	35.0	\$ 33.40	\$1,169.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$11.05	\$386.75	\$8.00	\$280.00
70	Water Service Line, 2"	LF	20.0	\$ 40.60	\$812.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$23.25	\$465.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
71	Water Service Complete	EA	25.0	\$ 1,808.15	\$45,203.75	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00
72	Adjust Sanitary Sewer 8" or Less	LF	140.0	\$ 46.40	\$6,496.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$47.15	\$6,601.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
73	Fire Hydrants To Be Removed	EA	3.0	\$ 457.25	\$1,371.75	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$424.00	\$1,272.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
74	Domestic Water Service Box Replacement	EA	3.0	\$ 1,218.75	\$3,656.25	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,211.00	\$3,633.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
75	Controlled Low Strength Material Flowable Fill	CY	25.0	\$ 100.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$166.75	\$4,168.75	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
76	Geotextile Fabric for French Underdrains	SY	75.0	\$ 5.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.30	\$172.50	\$41.00	\$3,075.00
77	Pipe Underdrains, Perforated PVC, SDR-26, 4"	LF	50.0	\$ 68.00	\$3,400.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$43.55	\$2,177.50	\$31.00	\$1,550.00
78	Manholes 4' Dia, T1FCL, < 8'	EA	2.0	\$ 3,986.25	\$7,972.50	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,326.75	\$10,653.50	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
79	Manholes 5' Dia, T1FCL, < 8'	EA	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,786.75	\$5,786.75	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
80	Sanitary Manholes 4' Dia, T1FCL, > 8', Chimney Seal	EA	3.0	\$ 6,149.75	\$18,449.25	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$9,827.25	\$29,481.75	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
81	Sanitary Manholes 4' Dia, T1FCL, < 8', Chimney Seal	EA	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,048.00	\$5,048.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
82	Catch Basins, 3' Dia, 3010-A	EA	36.0	\$ 2,666.25	\$95,985.00	\$2,300.00	\$82,800.00	\$2,661.50	\$95,814.00	\$2,400.00	\$86,400.00
83	Catch Basins, 3' Dia, 3010-L	EA	3.0	\$ 2,292.50	\$6,877.50	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,561.50	\$7,684.50	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
84	Catch Basins, 3' Dia, 3210-A	EA	14.0	\$ 2,666.25	\$37,327.50	\$2,300.00	\$32,200.00	\$2,604.00	\$36,456.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00
85	Catch Basins, 3' Dia, 3210-L	EA	5.0	\$ 2,292.50	\$11,462.50	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,604.00	\$13,020.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
86	Catch Basins, 3' Dia, T1FOL	EA	5.0	\$ 2,223.50	\$11,117.50	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,512.00	\$12,560.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
87	Valve Boxes To Be Adjusted	EA	2.0	\$ 1,379.75	\$2,759.50	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,464.85	\$2,929.70	\$425.00	\$850.00
88	Domestic Water Service Box Adjustment	EA	5.0	\$ 203.30	\$1,016.50	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$214.90	\$1,074.50	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
89	Catch Basins to be Tuck Pointed	EA	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$366.50	\$366.50	\$350.00	\$350.00
90	Sanitary Manholes To Be Adjusted, Chimney Seal	EA	2.0	\$ 1,071.95	\$2,143.90	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$980.25	\$1,960.50	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
91	Manhole To Be Adjusted	EA	4.0	\$ 824.70	\$3,298.80	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$813.50	\$3,254.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
92	Manholes To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Lid, T1FCL	EA	17.0	\$ 635.50	\$10,803.50	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$762.10	\$12,955.70	\$1,050.00	\$17,850.00
93	Manholes To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Lid, T1FOL	EA	3.0	\$ 635.50	\$1,906.50	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$762.10	\$2,286.30	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
94	Sanitary Manholes To Be Adjusted With New Frame & Lid, T1FCL, Chimney Seal	EA	47.0	\$ 1,244.45	\$58,489.15	\$900.00	\$42,300.00	\$1,279.25	\$60,124.75	\$900.00	\$42,300.00
95	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Grate, T1FOL	EA	1.0	\$ 744.75	\$744.75	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$762.10	\$762.10	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
96	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Grate, 3010-A	EA	25.0	\$ 739.00	\$18,475.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$889.75	\$22,243.75	\$1,150.00	\$28,750.00
97	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Grate, 3010-L	EA	6.0	\$ 773.50	\$4,641.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$889.75	\$5,338.50	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
98	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Grate, 3210-A	EA	4.0	\$ 1,020.75	\$4,083.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$843.75	\$3,375.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
99	Catch Basins To Be Adjusted With New Frame and Grate, 3210-L	EA	1.0	\$ 1,020.75	\$1,020.75	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$843.75	\$843.75	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
100	Removing Manholes to Maintain Flow	EA	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
101	Removing Valve Vaults	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$232.50	\$465.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
102	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, B-6.12	LF	6,316.0	\$ 16.25	\$102,635.00	\$18.30	\$115,582.80	\$17.00	\$107,372.00	\$18.00	\$113,688.00
103	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, B-6.18	LF	5,080.0	\$ 17.60	\$89,408.00	\$19.60	\$99,568.00	\$18.50	\$93,980.00	\$19.50	\$99,060.00
104	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, M-3.12	LF	8,896.0	\$ 14.40	\$128,102.40	\$16.50	\$146,784.00	\$15.50	\$137,888.00	\$16.00	\$142,336.00
105	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, M-6.12	LF	120.0	\$ 16.50	\$1,980.00	\$19.63	\$2,355.60	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
106	Remove Parking Meter Pipe Standards	EA	35.0	\$ 200.00	\$7,000.00	\$76.00	\$2,660.00	\$76.00	\$2,660.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
107	Remove and Reerect Rail Element of Existing Guard Rail	LF	50.0	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$23.90	\$1,195.00	\$23.90	\$1,195.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
108	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	522.0	\$ 65.00	\$33,930.00	\$85.37	\$44,563.14	\$20.00	\$10,440.00	\$50.00	\$26,100.00
109	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1.0	\$ 102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$65,736.50	\$65,736.50	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
110	Hot-Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 4"	LF	4,415.0	\$ 0.50	\$2,207.50	\$0.70	\$3,090.50	\$0.89	\$3,929.35	\$0.75	\$3,311.25
111	Hot-Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 6"	LF	1,577.0	\$ 1.00	\$1,577.00	\$0.85	\$1,340.45	\$1.45	\$2,286.65	\$1.25	\$1,971.25
112	Hot-Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 12"	LF	258.0	\$ 1.50	\$387.00	\$2.00	\$516.00	\$2.90	\$748.20	\$2.25	\$580.50
113	Hot-Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 24"	LF	584.0	\$ 3.75	\$2,190.00	\$5.00	\$2,920.00	\$5.80	\$3,387.20	\$4.50	\$2,628.00
114	Hot-Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols	SF	145.6	\$ 3.00	\$436.80	\$5.00	\$728.00	\$3.00	\$436.80	\$4.75	\$691.60
115	Aggregate Shoulder Type A, Variable Width	TN	365.0	\$ 160.00	\$58,400.00	\$31.90	\$11,643.50	\$10.00	\$3,650.00	\$15.00	\$5,475.00
116	Maintenance of Existing Traffic Control Signal Installation	EA	4.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$949.72	\$3,798.88	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
117	Detector Loop, Type I	LF	887.0	\$ 17.25	\$15,300.75	\$19.25	\$17,074.75	\$19.25	\$17,074.75	\$26.00	\$23,062.00
TOTALS					\$4,490,445.43		\$3,987,422.57		\$4,170,463.74		\$4,245,114.71